

LISTED ON 4.10.2013
COURT NO. 6
ITEM NO. 206

SEC - IV-A

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 30024 of 2010
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

HMT Watches Ltd. ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

M/s. Ramesh Kumar & Co. ...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 19.7.2013 with an office report dated 18.7.2013 when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

'The matter stands adjourned for two weeks in view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner. Additional documents, if any, be filed within a week.'

It is submitted that Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Advocate has on 27.7.2013 filed affidavit and the same has already been included in the paper books.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed any additional documents, so far.

Service of show casue notice is compelte.

Thereafter, the matter was mentioned before the Hon'ble Court on 14.8.2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order :

'List the matter in the first week of October 2013.'

The matter is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 3rd day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. P.N. Puri, Advocate.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR