

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 10305 OF 2013

HMT WATCHES LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S RAMESH KUMAR & CO.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for clarification and office report)

Date: 07/04/2014 This Application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rahul Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nivedita H.S. Bhaskar, Adv.
For Mr. P.N. Puri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.K. Kapoor, Adv.
Ms. Rekha Gir, Adv.
Mr. Ranvijay, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List this application before a Bench by which the
order dated 12.11.2013 was passed in Civil Appeal
No.10305 of 2013.

(Neetu Khajuria)
Sr.P.A.(S.S.R. Krishna)
Assistant Registrar